



Message from the Chairman

Welcome to another edition of Logan Community Services Ltd newsletter.

I would like to personally invite you to our Annual General Meeting to thank you for making our 10th year a success and to provide an opportunity for you to meet the Board and management and to provide you with information about the company and the organisations we support.

I wish to thank you for your ongoing support of Logan Community Financial Services Ltd and look forward to meeting you Monday 4 November 2013.

Jason Luckhardt Chairman

Ten years in the community

Logan **Community Bank®** branches has now been part of the Logan community for ten years and as promised we continue to provide more than just quality banking services.

As well as creating employment opportunities for local people, we also keep capital in the community. So far we've contributed more than \$1,120,000 in dividend payments and over \$1 million to the local community through donations, investments, sponsorships and grants.

Our Chairman Jason Luckhardt would like to personally invite you to our Annual General Meeting to thank you for your continued support during the ten years and to provide you with more information about the company.

Date: Monday 4 November 2013

Venue: Tudor Park PCYC

Address: 71-78 Clarks Road Loganholme
Time: 5.30pm for 6.00pm start
RSVP: Monday 21 October 2013

Phone: 3808 1011

Supporting our local communities.

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited. ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL 237879. (S46255) (09/13)

Logan Community Financial Services Limited



Logan Community Financial Services Ltd 11 Vanessa Boulevard, Springwood QLD 4127 ABN 88 101 148 430 Directors: Jason Luckhardt (Chairman), Michael Wardlaw (Deputy Chairman), Russell Jenkins, Sharon Pullen (Treasurer/Secretary), Melissa Hockey and Brett Raguse.





Crestmead 40+ Club

The Crestmead 40+ Club meets every Friday and offers its members (whose average age is 60-70) craft days, information days, bus tours and Grey Light Disco's to name a few. The club prides itself on providing activities that are both informative and keeps their members active.

The staff from our Logan Community Bank® Branch, Marsden volunteer their time during the year, helping out in the kitchen, providing financial planning information or getting involved in other activities.

Just another great example of community partners working together for the people of Logan.

Logan Community Bank® Group

Your banking can make a difference



You choose to bank with your locally-owned Community Bank® branch.



You select from a competitive range of banking products.



The local community shares in the income generated by your banking. The more you bank with us, the more the community benefits.



The community, not Bendigo Bank, chooses which community projects receive support.

So make a difference – to your own banking and your community. Drop into your nearest branch at Beenleigh 3801 8336, Springwood 3208 2611, Marsden 3299 7740, Loganholme 3801 3600, Browns Plains 3806 9777.

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL 237879. CBM8 (196649_v4) (2/10/2013)



Find us on Facebook at facebook.com/LoganCommunityBankBranches Follow us on twitter at twitter.com/bendigobank





Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited, The Bendigo Centre, Bendigo VIC 3550. ABN 11 068 049 178. AFSL 237879. (BMPNL0669) (10/13)

Logan Community Bank® Group **Browns Plains**

Shop 17-18, Westpoint Shopping Centre,

8-24 Browns Plains Road, Browns Plains QLD 4118

Phone: 3806 9777

Website:

www.bendigobank.com.au/browns_plains

Loganholme

Logan Hyperdome Bryants Road, Loganholme QLD 4129

Phone: 3801 3600

Website:

www.bendigobank.com.au/loganholme

Shop 21, Marsden Park Shopping Centre,

55-77 Chambers Flat Road,

Marsden QLD 4132

Phone: 3299 7740

www.bendigobank.com.au/marsden

Springwood

Shop 40/41, Centro Springwood,

34 Fitzgerald Avenue, Springwood QLD 4127

Phone: 3208 2611

Website:

www.bendigobank.com.au/springwood

Beenleigh

106 City Road, Beenleigh QLD 4207

Phone: 3801 8336

www.bendigobank.com.au/beenleigh

Bendigo Bank agency

Greenbank Plaza News, Greenbank Plaza,

Pub Lane, Greenbank QLD 4124

Phone: 3297 6222

Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm and Saturday 9.00am - 12.00pm.

www.logancommunitybank.com.au

